Tariff No.	27				6	Revised I	^D age No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
	All pages contained i tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are b indicates an original p Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 11 12 13 14 15 16 16 17 17 18 19 20 20 21 22 23	lements to the before, the issue	tariff listed o	in consecut n this page	have in th	e issue dat	es that are	
		Sup	oplements in <u>Supplemen</u>		<u>Revi</u>	<u>sion No.</u>		
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland January 15, 2018	(Fc	or Official Us	e Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No.	ГG)ate:	• /		By:		

Tariff No.	27								_	5 Revised Page No.	23
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
Rates in this ite	m apply:		ltem	100 Residential	Service Month	ly Rates (continue	ed on next pa	<u>ige)</u>			
residentia condomin (2) When requi recycling, condomin to the pro	al property. This ind niums, etc., where s ired by a local gove , and yardwaste se	cludes single fai service is billed ernment service rvice must be p ent buildings of I nager.	mily dwellings, directly to the o level ordinanc rovided for sing ess than <u>n/a</u>	nd yardwaste servic duplexes, apartmer occupant of each re e, solid waste colled gle-family dwellings, residential unit ty as described in A	its, mobile home sidential unit, an ction, curbside duplexes, mobi s, where service	es, d/or le homes,					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard Waste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
Mini-can*	WG-R WG-NR	\$13.71 14.71	\$7.14	\$20.85	\$6.18 6.18	1-Over-sized* 1-Over-sized*	WG-R WG-NR	33.59 34.59	\$7.14 7.14	\$40.73 41.73	\$6.18 6.18
Mini-can* One can*	WG-NR WG-R	14.71	7.14	21.85 24.41	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-NR WG-R	34.59 67.17	7.14	74.31	6.18
One can*	WG-NR	18.27	7.14	25.41	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-NR	69.17	7.14	76.31	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	25.40	7.14	32.54	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	14.90	7.14	22.04	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	27.40	7.14	34.54	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	15.90	7.14	23.04	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	35.33	7.14	42.47	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	18.77	7.14	25.91	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	38.33	7.14	45.47	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	19.77	7.14	26.91	6.18
Four cans* Four cans*	WG-R WG-NR	46.39 50.39	7.14	53.53 57.53	6.18 6.18	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	27.61 29.61	7.14	34.75 36.75	6.18 6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	56.32	7.14	63.46	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NK	38.42	7.14	45.56	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	61.32	7.14	68.46	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	41.42	7.14	48.56	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	62.47	7.14	69.61	6.18	20-gallon cart	MG	9.18	7.14	16.32	6.18
Six cans*	WG-NR	68.47	7.14	75.61	6.18	35-gallon cart	MG	11.41	7.14	18.55	6.18
One can*	MG	10.50	7.14	17.64	6.18	65-gallon cart	MG	17.08	7.14	24.22	6.18
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	10.72	n/a	6.18	95-gallon cart	MG	23.90	7.14	31.04	6.18
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules Description/rules	EOWR=Every C R=with recycling related to recycl related to yard	nther Week Recycl , NR=non Recyclii Cling program a waste program	are shown on page 2 are shown on page	ng; List others used 23. 24.	by company:					
Note 3:		given for partia		ed even if fewer unit No credit will be give							
Note 4:		-		e for 90-days or les							
Note 5:				used. For drop bo			e used.				
Note *	This service optic	on is not availab	le to new custo	mers and is being p	hased out for ex	xisting customers.					
	Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.63 (A) credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019 (C)										
loound Dr.	Heather Order										
Issued By:	Heather Garland							E#**	ctive Doto:	March 1 2019	
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018	•			(For Official U	se Onlv)		Eile	ctive Date:	March 1, 2018	
					,						
Docket No. TG-		[Date:		_ By:						
		-				-					

Tariff No.

5 Revised Page No. 27

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

27

		1	1	1		r			1		1
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can*	WG-R	\$18.77	\$7.14	\$25.91	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.59	\$7.14	\$40.73	\$6.18
One can*	WG-NR	19.52	7.14	26.66	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR	34.34	7.14	41.48	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	29.46	7.14	36.60	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.20	7.14	23.34	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	30.21	7.14	37.35	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	16.95	7.14	24.09	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	43.37	7.14	50.51	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	20.40	7.14	27.54	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	44.12	7.14	51.26	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	21.15	7.14	28.29	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	57.29	7.14	64.43	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	32.02	7.14	39.16	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	58.04	7.14	65.18	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	32.77	7.14	39.91	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	72.01	7.14	79.15	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	47.17	7.14	54.31	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	72.76	7.14	79.90	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	47.92	7.14	55.06	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	86.19	7.14	93.33	6.18						
Six cans*	WG-NR	86.94	7.14	94.08	6.18	Recycl only			10.72		6.18

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling

EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: R=with recycling, NR=non Recycling

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.

- Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.
- Note 3: Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.63 (A) credit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.

Note 4: Customers who subscribe to yard waste service for 90-days or less shall be assessed a delivery fee of \$18.30.

Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.

Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers.

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019 (C)

Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_		5	Revised Page No.	29
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ind	<u>c G-9</u>			
	. ,	amily Service - Monthly Rat	es (continued from previo	us page)		
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile hom	e courts where service is	billed and pair	d by the	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling per m	, ₀	
		20-gallon can or unit*	\$3.14	\$7.2		
		32-gallon can or unit*	\$3.97	\$7.2	20	
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.47	\$7.2		
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.29	\$7.2		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$6.38	\$7.2		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$8.89	\$7.2	20	
Customers	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$	will be charged an additiona t (if applicable): Customers .63 (A) credit per month. Ti ferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece	ive a commo	2	
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existin	g customers.	
			Recycling se	ervice rates o	n this page expire on:	February 28, 2019 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only	()		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву	:		

Tariff No. 27				3	Revised Page No	o. 30			
	-								
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Dis</u> r	oosal Co., Inc G	<u>i-9</u>						
<u> 1</u>	tem 105 Multi-l	amily Containe	r Service Dur	ped in Company's	Vehicle				
_		ompacted Mater	ial (Company-o	wned container)					
		Rates stated p	er container, pe	r pickup					
Service Area: Pierce County as c	lescribed in Appe	endix A							
				r Type of Containe		-			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Pickup	\$ 25.46	\$ 35.72	\$ 45.07	\$ 85.72	\$ 120.57				
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 25.46	\$ 35.72	\$ 45.07	\$ 85.72	\$ 120.57				
Special Pickups	\$ 27.47	\$ 37.74	\$ 47.08	\$ 87.73	\$ 122.59				
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42				
Pickup Rate	\$ 27.47	\$ 37.74	\$ 47.08	\$ 87.73	\$ 122.59				
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:*	11/4	174	11/4	11/0	11/4				
	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61				
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 (A) credit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment of \$.31 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week. 									
Accessorial charges assessed (li \$1.01 per pickup for	-		l/or containers						
*Lost container charge will apply Charge will be reversed if contai									
			Recycling serv	ice rates on this	page expire on: Fe	ebruary 28, 2019 (C)			
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 15, 2018					Effective Date:	March 1, 2018			
· · · · · ·		(For Oi	fficial Use Only)			, -			
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:						

r							
Tariff No.	27				2	_Revised Page N	No. <u>32</u>
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Dis</u> Trade Name(s)	sposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
		Item 105 Mul		vice Month cycling Materi			
	Multi-family resident					trop hox service	
	Walt-family resident			albage cusic	iners using c		
Service Area	a: Pierce County as described in	Appendix A					
				Size	or Type of C	Container	
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Number o	of Receptacles	1	1	1	1	\$	\$
Frequenc	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р	\$	\$
Initial Deli	very	\$47.62	\$47.62	\$47.62	\$47.62	\$	\$
Rent per o		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$	\$
Rent per i		\$4.77	\$12.50	\$15.48	\$18.45	\$	\$
Pickup Ch							
	es 1, 2 & 3)	\$6.32	\$13.09	\$27.99	\$40.82	\$	\$
Special P	ickup Charge Frequency of Service Codes: W=Weekly;	\$9.52	\$16.08	\$30.96	\$42.99	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service is d Customer will be charged for sem particular trip. No credit will be gi Permanent Service: If rent is sho be the same. If rent is not shown Customers receiving service will The commodity price adjustment A charge of \$2.85 per residential complex who are on irregular gar recycling service. Adequate recy multi-family unit, per week.	vice requested, ven for partially own, the rate fo n, it is to be incl receive a comm will be adjuste living unit will b bage service w	even if few y-filled conta r the first pio uded in the nodity price d annually u be assessed who do not e	er containers ainers. ckup and eacl rate for the fir adjustment o using the defe to the owner lect to recycle	are serviced h additional p rst pickup. f \$.31 (A) cre rred account /manager of e or who prov	on a bickup must edit per yard per pic ing method. a Multi-Family ride less than adequ	kup.
				Recycling	rates on thi	s page expire on:	February 28, 2019 (C)
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				E	ffective Date:	March 1, 2018
		(F	or Official L	ise Only)			
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:		B	Зу:		

Tariff No. <u>27</u>				3	Revised Page No.	48						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's D</u>	isposal Co., Ir	<u>nc G-9</u>									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard												
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$97.03	\$179.63	\$256.37	\$							
Special Pickups	\$	\$103.08	\$185.68	\$262.42	\$							
Temporary Service												
Pickup Rate	\$	\$103.08	\$185.68	\$262.42	\$							
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. 												
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will												
Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, p	oer pick-up f	or recycling se	ervice.									
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019 (C)											
Issued By: Heather Garland												
Issue Date: January 15, 2018	(F	For Official Us	e Only)	Effective Da	ate: March 1, 2018							
Docket No. TG	·		• /	Ву:								

Tariff No.	27					3	Revised P	age No.		49		
Company Na	ame/Permit Num	ber:	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc (<u> </u>							
Registered 1	rade Name(s)											
		Com	255 Containe pacted Material plies only to ser Rates s	with recycling	g (Customer- d to Multi-Fa	owned mily re	container)					
Service Area	a: Pierce County	as des	cribed in Appen	dix A								
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent			2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard		′ard		
	eduled Pickup		\$124.60	\$173.48	\$218.72		\$326.49	\$	\$	ara		
Special Pi			\$130.65	\$179.53	\$224.77		\$332.54	\$	\$			
Temporary			<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i></i>	Ψ==		\$002.01	Ų.	14			
Pickup Ra			\$130.65	\$179.53	\$224.77		\$332.54	\$	\$			
An initial del A flat month described in If a company Customers r The common	 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 (A) credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be annually using the deferred accounting method. 											
Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019 (C)												
Issued By:	Heather Garlan	d										
Issue Date:	January 15, 20 [,]	18					Effec	ctive Date:	March	1, 2018		
		~		(For Official U	Jse Only)		Enot	Late Balo.		.,_070		
Docket No. ⁻	TG		Da	te:			Ву:					

Tariff No. <u>27</u>				3	Revised Page No	. 50					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's I</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal (<u>Co., Inc G-9</u>									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Patio 4:1			Sizo o	r Type of Co	ntainor						
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service	20 mai aa	3 Yard	4 Yard	r Type of Co 6 Yard	Yard	Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	32 gal ca \$	\$222.56	\$293.73	\$423.98		Taiu \$					
Special Pickups		\$228.61	\$299.78	\$430.03		\$					
Temporary Service	φ	φ220.01	\$299.70	\$430.03	φ	Ψ					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$228.61	\$299.78	\$430.03	\$	\$					
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. 											
If a company employee disconnects/reconne Customers receiving service will receive a co	mmodity	price adjustme	nt of \$.31 (A) crea	lit per yard p							
The commodity price adjustment will be adjust Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, per pick-		, ,	leterred accountin	g method.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019 (C)											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: January 15, 2018					Effective Date:	March 1, 2018					
		(For Officia	al Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву	/:							

Tariff No. <u>27</u>			3	3	Revised P	age No.	51				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rrey's Disp	osal Co., In	<u>ic G-9</u>								
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 5:1			Size	or Ty	pe of Contair	her					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		5 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	52 gai can \$	\$	\$339.21	`	\$490.04	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$345.26		\$496.09	\$	\$				
Temporary Service	•						1.				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$345.26		\$496.09	\$	\$				
unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/re-	d for servic will be give locking, un be assess r permane connects a	ce requeste en for partia nlatching, e red if custon nt regularly a compactor	d, even if fewer of illy-filled containe tc.) ners request deli scheduled custo r a charge of \$6.6	very	of a compact s may be mad er haul will be	viced on a or. de if compute assessed.					
Customers receiving service will receiv The commodity price adjustment will be	adjusted	annually us	sing the deferred	•			ıp.				
Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019 (C)											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: January 15, 2018					Effe	octive Date:	March 1, 2018				
		(For Oi	fficial Use Only)			Joine Dale.	Malon 1, 2010				
Docket No. TG	I	Date:			By:						